Zoning Related

Plats

Exceptions

ZBA

Miscellaneous
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Application Type:
Concept Plan Application:

Site Plan:
Administrative Application
Public Hearing Application

Specific Use Permit Application:
Permit Renewal:
Public Hearing Application

Zoning Application:

Amending Plat Application:

Final Plat Application:

Minor Subdivision Plat Application:
Plat Renewal Application:
Preliminary Plat Application:

Replat Application:

Masonry Exception:

Screening Fence Exception:

Sidewalk Exception:

Zoning Board of Adjustments & Appeals:
Commercial Application
Residential Application

Address Change Fee:

Plat Copies:
24” x 36”
11”7 x 17”

Staff County Filing Fee (for Transportation and Filing Costs)
Shared Parking Application:
Street Name Change Fee:

Vacating Fees:
Plat Application
Easement Abandonment Application (Engineering Department)
Right-of-Way Application (Engineering Department)

Zoning Verification Letters:

Notes:
L AN City Initiated Applications Do Not Have a Fee
: Fee Not to Exceed $11,000.00

2
3. Which ever is Greater & Fee Not to Exceed $10,500.00
a4

Application Fee Schedule

(Update July 20, 2010)

(Non-City Initiated) Application Fee *:
$700.00 + $40.00 Per Acre >

$400.00
$1,000.00 + $40.00 Per Acre >

$100.00
$1,000.00 + $40.00 Per Acre *

$1,000.00 + $40.00 Per Acre >

$300.00 + $20.00 Per Lot or $20.00 Per Acre >
$500.00 + $20.00 Per Lot or $20.00 Per Acre *
$500.00 + $20.00 Per Lot or $20.00 Per Acre >
$100.00

$500.00 + $20.00 Per Lot or $20.00 Per Acre *
$500.00 + $20.00 Per Lot or $20.00 Per Acre >

$400.00
$400.00
$100.00

$300.00
$200.00

$50.00

$8.00 Per Page
$5.00 Per Page

$250.00
$300.00
$50.00 + $250.00 Per Street Name Pole

$500.00
$100.00
$240.00

$50.00 *

: Plus $25.00 for Each Addition Item Requested (i.e. Code Enforcement, Certificate of Occupancy, etc.)
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