

Application Fee Schedule

(Update July 20, 2010)

		Application Type:	(Non-City Initiated) Application Fee ¹ :
(Concept Plan Application:	\$700.00 + \$40.00 Per Acre ²
_		Site Plan:	
atec		Administrative Application	\$400.00
.		Public Hearing Application	\$1,000.00 + \$40.00 Per Acre ²
Zoning Related		Specific Use Permit Application:	
Zon		Permit Renewal:	\$100.00
.		Public Hearing Application	\$1,000.00 + \$40.00 Per Acre ²
(Zoning Application:	\$1,000.00 + \$40.00 Per Acre ²
(Amending Plat Application:	\$300.00 + \$20.00 Per Lot or \$20.00 Per Acre ³
		Final Plat Application:	\$500.00 + \$20.00 Per Lot or \$20.00 Per Acre ³
Plats		Minor Subdivision Plat Application:	\$500.00 + \$20.00 Per Lot or \$20.00 Per Acre ³
≅)		Plat Renewal Application:	\$100.00
		Preliminary Plat Application:	\$500.00 + \$20.00 Per Lot or \$20.00 Per Acre ³
(Replat Application:	\$500.00 + \$20.00 Per Lot or \$20.00 Per Acre ³
ons		Masonry Exception:	\$400.00
Exceptions		Screening Fence Exception:	\$400.00
Ä (_	Sidewalk Exception:	\$100.00
ſ	_	Zoning Board of Adjustments & Appeals:	
ZBA		Commercial Application	\$300.00
. (l	Residential Application	\$200.00
1	(Address Change Fee:	\$50.00
		Plat Copies:	
		24" x 36"	\$8.00 Per Page
		11" x 17"	\$5.00 Per Page
ellaneous		Staff County Filing Fee (for Transportation and Filing Costs)	\$250.00
] aue		Shared Parking Application:	\$300.00
Misce		Street Name Change Fee:	\$50.00 + \$250.00 Per Street Name Pole
Σ		Vacating Fees:	
		Plat Application	\$500.00
		Easement Abandonment Application (Engineering Department)	\$100.00
		Right-of-Way Application (Engineering Department)	\$240.00
'		Zoning Verification Letters:	\$50.00 ⁴

Notes:

^{1:} All City Initiated Applications Do Not Have a Fee

²: Fee Not to Exceed \$11,000.00

³: Which ever is Greater & Fee Not to Exceed \$10,500.00

⁴: Plus \$25.00 for Each Addition Item Requested (i.e. Code Enforcement, Certificate of Occupancy, etc.)